width, area #3 shall be nine (9) feet in length and five point seven five (5.75) feet in width, area 
#4 shall be eight (8) feet in length and five point seven five (5.75) feet in width, area #5 shall be 
seven point two five (7.25) feet in length and five point seven five (5.75) feet in width for a total 
of four hundred eleven point nine one (411.91) square feet and shall allow six (6) feet of clear 
space from the face of the curb/building line along N. Southport Avenue, W. Wolfram. The 
compensation for said space and the days and hours of operation for the sidewalk cafe shall be 
as follows: